
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
STO 213A (Rev 6/03)

Agreement Number Amendment Number

[gI Check here if additional pages are added: 1Page(s)

Registration Number:

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
State Agency's Name

California Department of Public Health
Also known as CDPH or the State

Contractor's Name

City of Long Beach
2. The term of this July1,2013 through March 31,2016

Agreement is:

(Also referred to as Contractor)

3. The maximum amount of this $ 3,049,931
Agreement after this amendment is: ThreeMillion, Fourty NineThousand,Nine HundredThirty One Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

Purpose of amendment:

I. This amendment identifies the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number, an administrative
requirement for the implementation of the Ryan White Part B HIV Care Grant Program, ensuring that all funded
contractors/subcontractors are informed of the corresponding number: CFDA Number 93.917.

II. Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed in bold and underline.
Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (Le., Stfike.).

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this A reement has been executed b the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Name (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

City of Long Beach

Assistant City Ma
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

Patrick H. West City Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT

Address C l! I v

Long Beach Prevention Health Bureau
2525 Grand Avenue, Lon Beach, CA 90815

THE CITY CHARTER.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Agency Name

California Department of Public Health
Date Signed (Do not type)

l-
Printe

a Murillo, Chief, Contracts Management Unit
Address

1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.317, MS 1802, P.O. Box 997377,
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377

CALIFORNIA
Department of General Services

Use Only

I:8J Exempt per:OA Budget Act 2014



STD 213A
City of Long Beach

Contract Number: 13-20055 A02
Page 2 of 2

III. Exhibit A - Scope of Work,lntroduction, Service Overview, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Introduction

2. Service Overview

CDPH/OA utilizes federal Health Resources Services Administration (HRSA) funds to provide support
for HIV/AIDS services in local areas. Federal HRSA funds include Part B and Minority AIDS Initiative
funding. HIV care services are funded using a Single Allocation Model to consolidate HRSA program
funds into a single Cooperative Agreement in each local health jurisdiction or service area.

The corresponding Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for Ryan White Part
B HIV Care Grant Program ;s 93.917. For more information on the CFDA number, please refer to
www.cfda.gov.



State of California-Health and Human Services Agency

California Department of Public Health

KarenL. Smith, MD, MPH
Director & State Health Officer

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Governor

Date: 05127/2015

To:

Attn:

City of Long Beach

Pamela Shaw

Subject: Agreement No. 13-20055A2

2525 Grand Avenue

Long Beach CA 908150000

Enclosed for your records is a copy of the fully executed agreement Contract/Interagency Agreement/Grant between the California
Department of Public Health and City of Long Beach with a term of 07101/2013 through 03/31/201/-{£!,

Approval was obtained on 07101/2013 which represents the commencement date of this agreement.

When applicable:

Per Title2, section 8117.5 of the California Code of Regulations requires that we notify the Department of Fair Employment Housing,
Office of Compliance Programs, of this agreement award of $5,000.00 or more.

Military Veteran Code 999.5{d), Government Code 14841, and California Code of Regulations 1896.78(e) requires awarding
departments to require Prime Contractors to certify that each Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) subcontractor receive
payment for their participation, upon completion of a contract. If DVBE subcontractors were utilized under this contract, you must
complete the form CDPH 9095 per instructions.

Public Contract Code 10116 requires state agencies to capture information on race, ethnicity, and gender of business owners of all
awarded contracts and procurements. Please complete form DGS VSDS (rev12/12), attached. This information Shall not be
collected until after the contract has been awarded, and is strictly VOLUNTARY and shall be ANONYMOUS.

Contact CMU at (916) 650-0100 if there are questions about this letter. Return all items identified above to this
address, or fax to (916) 319-8583:

CDPH Contract Management Unit
1616 Capitol Ave., Suite 74.317, MS 1802
PO Box 997377
Sacramento, CA. 95899·7377

For additional information pertaining to this agreement, please contact the State Contract Manager identified in
the agreement.

Gwen Akacin (916) 319-9183

Office of AIDS

Contract Management Unit, 1616 Capitol Ave. Suite 74.317 MS 1802 • P.O. Box 997377 • Sacramento, CA 95899
(916) 650-0100. (916) 650-0142 FAX
Internet Address: www.cdph.ca.gov


