SsTéljic;\;gRFlgRDNllGREEMENT AMENDMENT 8 4 4 0 5

STD 213A (Rev 6/03)

Agreement Number

|Z Check here if additional pages are added: 2 Page(s) 15-11059

Amendment Number

A01

Registration Number:

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

State Agency's Name

California Department of Public Health

Also known as CDPH or the State

Contractor's Name

City of Long Beach

(Also referred to as Contractor)

2. The term of this April 1, 2016 through  March 31, 2019
Agreement is:
3.  The maximum amount of this $ 4,325,416

Agreement after this amendmentis:  Four Million, Three Hundred Twenty Five Thousand, Four Hundred Sixteen Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part

of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

. Purpose of amendment: This amendment increases the funding level in the amount of $516,824 for year 3 of
this agreement, due to a revised state allocation formula that reflects the annual Ryan White Part B HIV Care
Grant Program award to California for FY 2018-19. Additional funding will increase the capacity to plan,
manage and provide enhanced care and support services to individuals with HIV/AIDS. Also, adds 7 positions
to support the administration of enhanced care and support services for this project. There are no changes to

the Scope of Work.

II. Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed in bold and undetline.

Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (i.e., Strike).

2 4

EfHAnmi/Cdy Aﬂorney

(\bz AMY R. WEBBER
All other terms and conditions shall remainthé same.” ~!TY ATTORNEY

IN WITNESS WHEREGQF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

Ai“%’i&u ¥ b bt S 1w

(Continued on next page)

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Name (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

City of Long Beach

By(AuthoﬁzW Date Signed (Do not,type)
5 " r P 2(// 7

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

Patrick H. West, Assistant City Manager Tom MOd'Ca

Address 7 L ESS|Sta”t C'[y Wlana

)

2525 Grand Avenue EXECUTED PURSUANI[

Long Beach, CA 90815

¥ U QC -
STATE OF CALIFORNIA = =4, CTION 30T O

£~

Agency Name '_ i ‘:

Calif§rpia Department of Public Health ;|

By(Auto TWM\ Q{\-Q-C‘UD\ ng 'lqtype)
P""‘“}@% iay e ’Sﬁ?ﬁgg{ GM@\AanagementUmt

Addreds.”

1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.317, MS 1802, P.O. Box 997377,
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377

CALIFORNIA
Department of General Services
Use Only

er

Exempt per:OA Budget Act 2018




STD 213A Continued City of Long Beach

15-11059 A1
Page 2 of 2

Exhibit B - Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Provision 1 (Invoicing and Payment) is amended toread as
follows:

Invoicing and Payment
E. Amounts Payable
The amounts payable under this Agreement shall not exceed:

1) $1,598,506 for the budget period of 04/01/16 through 3/31/17.
2) $1,105,043 for the budget period of 04/01/17 through 3/31/18.
3) $4:405,043 $1,621,867 for the budget period of 04/01/18 through 3/31/19.

Exhibit B — Attachment I-Il, Budget (Year 1- 3) is hereby replaced in its entirety with Exhibit B, Attachment I-II,
Budget (Year 1- 3) AO1.

_ “All references to Exhibit B, Attachment [-1l, Budget (Year 1-3), in any exhibit incorporated into this agreement

shall hereinafter be deemed to read Exhibit B, Attachment I-1l, Budget (Year 1-3) A01.”




‘aie] [ealpaly Aloleinguly /uaneding 'saaiaias Yaeanng ‘3IUelsissy [epueuly AJUaBiaw] ‘sadIAI85 UoRELIOdSUL L |ENP3N - SAINISS IS Yiim AlII3.10 PIIBROSSY 53507 |SULOSIIJ-UON S1013e13u0] (T)

vZ358ES | o0etre'es | EOL 99V IS B22'66% 6.2'6¥6$ TYLZYY LS 53500 [B30Y
059783 | seo'stts 6v2 L %90 1e9°288 - |wey 92f6ES %1'E $1509 Jo2.1puf [0 |
3abpng abruaalad 106png |abejuadiad 1abpng |abrjuasiayg Jabpng abejuasiad 15029 39341pu| 1|
[Zzz 1825 | eveoots 1122518 £689Z5 £69'528 250'6018 "5)502 J9UI0 1830
1ZTI8Z8 | eveeots 11272518 £68'9TS - £68'62$ /50'60L9 TVS +tt 1500 [3ULOSIBJ-UON SI0PRIU0D)|
1abpng 19bpng 12bpng ¥bpng sauUdIBRY _ 350D 1330:°a
_MOS
03 03$ 08 0% . ‘0% : samnjipuadx3- jojidey (€30
0$ j
18bpng jabpng 1e6png jebpng 2auaIagey _ sainjipuadx3z jo3ded D
mos |-
0% [} 08 o : e ow 0% " sasuadx3 Buneiadoiteiol
03 ] T
jebpnyg jabpng j8bpng Jabpng 2oUaIBTY soasuadxy . bunessdo g
IvZ98Y'Es | oty so0'es ¢ | LI5°90€°15: | svzissas B "126'€62'L$: 3 JouuOsIad [e}o L]
Yro'8ve 1S | tZr'Tests | bSL6srs %¥3'65 B teg'coes |%erde Les'coes [%ELZS 65¢'95¥$ %08°vS

abejuadiad EE abejuadsad i abejusolod i afejuaniag - i s}ijauag wm:_‘_n_
£0Z'8EZ ¢5 | 866'CO0T—$ | c2r'Ziss 212'285% 212'285% 295'3€8%" ’ | sobem pue soyejeg [gj01
9117028 91170z% 062053. ' [ov'0 §£0°095-5£0°0V§ 1101e31pT GIIeSH|
Spi’ses 5%1'52% 062°05% . [050 §£0°095-5£0 0PS 11103E31P3 WIEoH|
Sp1'ses 5¥1'528 062055 [0S0 §€0°095-5£0°0%S G EEED
SILES 8IP1ES 068°LvS . |5L0 . S£0°095-5£0°0¢% TI9MI0M UEaInQ|
60£°8VS 60%'8%S ZWwves.  |570 ££2°995-€EC 995 {[eUoISSaJ01d YIfEaH olqnd|

068685 068'685 G68'68s [001 K £50'065-£90°218

gLrees 811723 9ETPPS |50 L VIVISSvIvZES
187'9% 0% 0% a0'0 0% 0% 0% 000 18¥'9% $26'6Z; SZ0 GZ6'0£$-526'02% + HAL-| YIN MBI Ys8q 10014
651118 | Zeriet—S | LIPZES vIsorS {080 S viv'eys  I'viv'zys:o|ool YLY'ZvS [ A v1p'2G8-vLY'TES T |3HPIBID ¥saq] oy
gego11s. | veo'es—s3 | Zot'SPS 5£5°055 * :{06°0 80’528 810's¢$ | ge0'0ss. |0s0 220'0v$ Ge0'0s$ ' |og0 SE£0'098-GE0'0VS o 11 110M YORARO/UBISISSY [BIIPAN
616'618 03 0% 000 0% 0$ 0$ 000 6L6'61% 855928 [5L0 665" 1£$-655'1.2% ot dv-1 WO UoRasng|
£50¢8s ozt vet—e | 08 0% 000 £90'28% £00'288 | £on'zes joo't 0% 03 000 £90'26%-€90'2L$ ot Yoksd-SINyil [BUOISS2}0Ld YlEaH dlgnd|
yvI8Ls 808 T——% | 955 8% B8IE§85 |00 £OHS £0L'7$ 290288 1500 £0L'PS 290'28$ 1500 290'26%-290'228 it 2L101553/05d UIBRH iGN d
£90'28% 0% 0% 000 0% 0% 0% {000 £90'28% . £90'28% . {001 £90'76-€80'2.8 o MSW/It [eUOISSBJ01d YlI_3H AlaNnd
92872ES sez6—=% | 03 0% 000 £Hots eLr'ols | £90'28s {0z 0 ELp'ols '£90'28$ 020 £90'76$-£90'2.9 Tt MSI/! {BUOISSBJ0Id YlleaH Jignd
11965 2ez6—% | 589°ChS BL£'S8S . [0S0 BOETES B0E'ZLS 290283 - 510 6L8'vZS 290'28% 1 [0E0 290'26$-290'2.$ T SOV 1RUOISS3J0)d UieaH dlignd|
SL1'ZyS 03 03 000 0% 0$ 0% 000 S/L'2rS £E2'95% " S0 £E2'998-E62 OV Tt J01E3NP3 YjeaH
82z 0LLS | OvE'ret—= | 65LVCS "g 090 TeR'8YS 168'8r3 158'8v$ " 100'L 8E9'9ES L1G58'8vs .o 16270 1587055158075 T 11 u=ISISSY [201pay

£58'E68ToR'ErS
9E9'9ES 0$ 0%’ 000 0% 03$ 0 000 8E9'0ES Lseisvs . {5L0 158'€58-158'ers Py Juels|SsY (201pa
Z85°0z1S | ess'ovt—s | 089'2Z8 yogevs (|80 158873 158'sys | Lss'sps - oot 158'8vS Lgg'evs oot L58'e58-158'erd ot 1 WeISISSY (231pa iy
§82°9518 | eee'sr—=s | PBLEYS 10g718% -+ [090 298 rS zs8'Lys | Z90'Z8s - |150 6v9'698 290288, |0B0 290'26-290'248 £y 1 2SInN pasalsitay]
089°0ves - | geg'rte—3 | §85°€6S 003°0LES " [S8°0 22188 L2L'19%  |v28’s0ls . [ve0 89€'6/$ ¥28'5018:¢|5L°0 PZ8SIISPTe G635 o 1uB}SISSY UBRISAUH 1002110 Wesbosd

o ! : - vEB'SETSYER 568
6658 | svteee—=% | LIVSeLS 12¥'8515 [0g°0 ZBEZOTS [ L V) 28¢'/018 gop'ests i |oLo €OV'E9LS-E0V'EVLS e uepIsAUd GIEsH 2liand 1010830 [€lpa|
[2evpes | ¥or6t——S | 886 V1S 5766¢5 (050 0% 0% 0% 000 vov'615 S26'528- . 510 $26'0£$-G26'02% = TvHIAIUT Zieg

vOr'0L$ 0% 08 000 0% 03 05 000 yOv'0L$ £P0'704$- {010 £70'71 1$-Ev0'¥ES et 180040 0INBS jE1
$Z§598 - | 688 —% | TEC 8IS ‘6807253 . [SE0 9602+S 960’218 | esz'ors. [Zro /61'0€$ €52'0v$ " {SL°0 680-295-680°¢y kaal 1dd
97185 stg'er——38 | 550513 YLTSLS - |0z0 £0t'vs €0L'vS 'Z90'28%" {500 B0ECLS 1290'28% |10 290'26$-290'22$ oyt 21210088y YIBaH oNand|
6CVTs 8888 | 05 03 000 BEV'ES 6Zv'2$ €I6'8v87 {500 0% 0% +|00°0 £15'€5$-C/S'EVS T 11 21e100SSY YijeaH oland
8ZE'SHS 03 0% 000 0% 03 0% 000 8ZE'GrS LEV'098 " |sL0 LEY'0/$-LEV'05$ T Il dHd-ishteuy eleq ABajoruapids
62v'23 08 [ 000 0% 0% 0$ 00'0 621'2$ £45'8v$ 7 |s00 €15'€5$-€/S'EVS T 31810058 Ylieal ollang
0Z1'06L3 | vvrest—=3 | €2629% 062685 - |00 +vees  |zec'ees a0 /pS'L9s  {290'ees: [5L0 059'59% 290288~ |08°0 290'26$-290'2.8 3 A SdOfsAeUY [BOSIy/S|URID
jebpng  frejeg ‘Bay| 3JLd 1ebpng  |Aiejeg *Bay| 314 Jobpng  |Aiefeg 6ay| Fld 9bpng | Asejes -Bay| 3id abuey 2oUALBOY SPIL UonIsod|
MOS
Aiejes jenuuy : leuuosiad 'y
SiEIoL 10V JUSWPUSWY (¢) 1884 [BEEIN [ (AR I [IAEEENN S i T
(6102 'L€ YoseN-81L0Z 'L 1dY) £ 483 (8L0OT ‘L€ YoUBIN-21L0T 'L 1udY) Z 1B9A *(£10Z 'LE YDIBIW - 9102 'L Iudy) L JeaA 19Bpng
weiboid a1e) AlH
1 Judwydeny - g uqIyx3
LOV 6504151
yoeag buo jo 41D




SIIIAIBS YIEIIINY LD Y3M A[322J1Q PRILIDOSSY 51507 [SUUOSIIH-UON SI0IDBIIUCD @

Z6Z°L9v$ P9L'G51S Y9L'§51$ 9L'651$ §3800 [Bj0L
8zZl'ov$ 9.8'G1L$ %bLL | 925518 %Ll |i9L5'51$ Y%yoLL $3500303l1pul[ejoL
196png |ebejuadiayg . y2Bpng ‘abejuadlad j19bpng |:abejuadiad S)800 J0a41puUl g
ePe'LLS 182°c$ SUBLIES 18L'c$ : $3500-18U30 1BIOL
18/'c$ , 18/'¢c$ : 182'¢$ VS +vt $1S0D) 18UL0SIB-UON SIOPRIU0Y
18b6png j8bpng 19bpng aoualajey 180049410 "d
MOS i
0% 0% 0$: -~ seImypusdxg §_%.o lejol
0%
1obpng Jebpng jebpng 2JusI9)ey sainypuadxg [oydes 5
MOS
0% 0% 0%:: {08 saesuadx3 Bugelado ejo |
0% i
jabpng jobpng 10bpng 8oUaIa§aY sesuedx3 bugessdo "g
MOS
122'60v$ L0v'9g1$ L0P'9¢1$ R L0V'9ELS |auuosIad |e10]
LSL'SZLS LLL IS %90 LILWS %90°¥p LLL WS %90 PP
abejuasiag abejuaarad abejuasiad s)yeuag aburig
0.0'v8Z% 069'v6$ 069'F6% i 069'v6% o sabep pue selLBIES [B10] |
/88'/¢€$ 829'2L8 £25'8v$ 1920 62921 |'els'8Rs. |9T0 629'2L$ £15'8%$ - |92'0 £25'c5$-£.5'erS ot VI £ J9%I0M YoRR2ANO
€gl'oves 190'28$ Lo0'ces - 001 18028 |k90'28% - Joo'L 190'Z8% 190'z8%". - +{00'L 180'26$-190°2.% A [BUOISSBJ0Id UlleaH dlland
19bpng  [Aepes Bay| 3ld ebpng |[Aiees -Bay| =14 1ebpng | Awees Bay| 314 sbuey 9ouaisjey SpiL uonisod
MOS
Aejeg [enuuy |]puuosiad 'y
s|ejoL (g) 1eap (2) Jeap (1) Jeapy s i S T

LOV 650LL-GL
yoeag Buo jo Aup

(6102 'L Y21BIN-8LOZ 'L (1Hdy) € 18aA (8107 ‘LE UDIeN-2102 ‘L Idy) Z JesA ‘(£L0Z ‘L€ UDJBIN - 910Z ‘L Iudy) | Jes A 19Bpng

weiboud aAnenu] sary Aoupy
1 JUSWYIERY - g HqIyx3




